
DEPARTMENT CHAIRS/SCHOOL DIRECTORS
2025-2026

COLLEGE / DEPARTMENT NAME EMAIL PHONE LOCATION Department Support EMAIL TERM
Dean: Dr. Florenz Plassmann plassmannf@xavier.edu 3101 202a Alter Elizabeth Reilly X3101 reillye8@xavier.edu
Associate Dean: Dr. Dena Morton morton@xavier.edu 3101 202a Alter Elizabeth Reilly X3101 reillye8@xavier.edu 2025-2026
Associate Dean: Dr. Stephen Yandell yandell@xavier.edu 3598 202a Alter Elizabeth Reilly X3101 reillye8@xavier.edu 2023-2026
Assistant Dean: Ms. Jen Droege droegej@xavier.edu 3101 202a Alter Elizabeth Reilly X3101 reillye8@xavier.edu
Assistant Dean: Ms. Stefanie Lorentz lorentzs1@xavier.edu 3060 210 Alter Michelle Blevins X4229 blevinsm1@xavier.edu

Art Mr. Jonathan Gibson gibsonj1@xavier.edu 3313 189A Cohen Center Caressa Miles x3811 milesc9@xavier.edu 2023-2026
Biology Dr. Jennifer Robbins Robbins@xavier.edu 3624 104A Albers Deborah Kostoff  x3623 Kostoff@xavier.edu 2025-2028
Chemistry Dr. Craig Davis davisc@xavier.edu 2066 103B Logan Hall Beth Slatt Hebenstreit x3626 slatte@xavier.edu 2024-2027
Classics/Modern Language Dr. Diane Ceo-DiFrancesco ceo-difr@xavier.edu 3423 909 Schott Pablo Velez x2588 velezferaudp@xavier.edu 2025-2026
Communication Dr. Thomas Wagner wagnert@xavier.edu 1046 314 Schott Ryssa Kemper x3087 kemper@xavier.edu 2025-2028
Computer Science Dr. Liz Johnson Johnsone@xavier.edu 3667 135 Hinkle Donna Wallace x3139 wallace@xavier.edu 2023-2026
English Dr. Niamh O'Leary oleary1@xavier.edu 3642 214 Hinkle Faith Fegley x3821 fegleyf@xavier.edu 2025-2028
History Dr. Amy Whipple whipplea@xavier.edu 2096 612 Schott Ryssa Kemper x3087 kemper@xavier.edu 2024-2027
Mathematics Dr. Hem Raj Joshi joshi@xavier.edu 4277 106 Hinkle Donna Wallace x3139 wallace@xavier.edu 2025-2028
Music & Theatre Mr. Stephen Skiles skiless1@xavier.edu 3578 10 Gallagher Olivia Wakefield x3801 wakefieldo@xavier.edu Fall 2025
Philosophy Dr. Timothy Brownlee brownleet@xavier.edu 3697 238 Hinkle Faith Fegley x3821 fegleyf@xavier.edu 2025-2028
Physics Dr. Justin Link linkj2@xavier.edu 2854 110 Lindner Beth Slatt Hebenstreit x3626 slatte@xavier.edu 2025-2026
Political Science Dr. Anas Malik malik@xavier.edu 3227 712 Schott Caressa Miles x3811 milesc9@xavier.edu 2023-2026   
& Sociology Dr. Mich Nyawalo nyawalom@xavier.edu 2041 405 Schott Caressa Miles x3811 milesc9@xavier.edu 2023-2026
Theology Dr. Kristine Suna-Koro sunakorok@xavier.edu 1966 327 Hinkle Pablo Velez x2588 velezferaudp@xavier.edu 2023-2026
COLLEGE OF Dean: Dr. Amy Overman overmana1@xavier.edu 1949 200 Hailstones Tracy Jackson X3354 jacksont24@xavier.edu 
PROFESSIONAL SCIENCES Associate Dean: Dr. Lisa Jutte juttel@xavier.edu 3902 202 Hailstones 2024-2027

Associate Dean: Dr. Tammy Sonnentag sonnentagt@xavier.edu 3469 2025-2028
Assistant Dean: Mr. Chris Barbour barbourc@xavier.edu 4351 206 Hailstones
Assistant Dean: Ms. Tracy Jackson jacksont24@xavier.edu 3119 200 Hailstones

Counseling Dr. Rhonda Norman norman@xavier.edu 3450 215 Hailstones Michelle Sanneman x2953 sannemanm@xavier.edu 2025-2028
Criminal Justice Dr. Cheryl Jonson jonsonc@xavier.edu 1069 170H Cohen Cathy Lee leec29@xavier.edu 2025-2028
Health Services Administration Dr. Peter Mallow mallowp@xavier.edu 3636 HS-4 Cohen Elizabeth Shanklin X3392 shankline@xavier.edu 2023-2026
Occupational Therapy Dr. Carol Scheerer scheerer@xavier.edu 3310 OT-02 Cohen Laura Snyder x3150 snyderl2@xavier.edu 2023-2026
School of Education Dr. Delane Bender-Slack (Co-Director) benderslackd@xavier.edu 3958 312 Hailstones Robin Vanover x3485 vanoverr@xavier.edu 2025-2026
School of Education Dr. Jody Googins (Co-Director) googinsj@xavier.edu 2821 318 Hailstones Robin Vanover x3485 vanoverr@xavier.edu 2025-2028

School of Psychology Dr. Jennifer Gibson gibsonj6@xavier.edu 3548 306 Elet
Jen Holbrock x3533
Peg Bach x3346

holbrockj@xavier.edu 
bachp1@xavier.edu 2025-2028

Social Work Dr. Jaylene Schaefer schaeferj1@xavier.edu 3242 170C Cohen Julie Burton x4262 burtonj11@xavier.edu 2025-2028
Sport Science & Management Dr. Dustin Thorn thornd@xavier.edu 3606 SSM-05 Cohen Julie Waldbillig x3653 waldbilligj@xavier.edu 2023-2026
Speech, Language and 
Communicative Behavior Dr. Carrie Rountrey rountreyc@xavier.edu Cathy Lee leec29@xavier.edu 2025-2028
WILLIAMS COLLEGE OF                                  Dean: Dr. Marco Pagani paganim@xavier.edu 3528 115 Smith Hall Florina Held x3528 heldf@xavier.edu
BUSINESS                                 Assoc.Dean: Dr. Thomas Lebesmuehlbacher Lebesmuehlbachert@xavier.edu 3855 117 Smith Hall Florina Held X3528 heldf@xavier.edu

Assistant Dean: Ms. Jennifer Bush bush@xavier.edu 3527 124 Smith Hall Chris Perkins X4313 perkinsc7@xavier.edu
Assistant Dean: Ms. Cindy Stockwell stockwellc@xavier.edu 3131 127 Smith Hall Florina Held x3528 heldf@xavier.edu
Assistant Dean: Ms. Kristyn Jossart jossartk@xavier.edu 3609 125 Smith Hall Florina Held x3528 heldf@xavier.edu

Accountancy Dr. Cameron Cockrell cockrellr@xavier.edu 3206 211 Smith Hall Fran Vido X3236 vidof1@xavier.edu 2025-2028
Economics Dr. Ed Kosack kosacke@xavier.edu 3796 324 Smith Hall Fran Vido X3236 vidof1@xavier.edu 2023-2026
Finance Dr. Tim Jones jonest28@xavier.edu 4818 231 Smith Hall Fran Vido X3236 vidof1@xavier.edu 2023-2026
Mgmt & Entrepreneurship Dr. Zachary Russell russellz1@xavier.edu 2021 314 Smith Hall Fran Vido X3236 vidof1@xavier.edu 2025-2027
Business Analytics/Information Systems Dr. Mark Sena sena@xavier.edu 3245 203 Smith Hall Fran Vido X3236 vidof1@xavier.edu 2024-2026
Marketing Dr. Kate Loveland lovelandk@xavier.edu 3251 302 Smith Hall Fran Vido X3236 vidof1@xavier.edu 2024-2027
COLLEGE OF NURSING Dean: vacant 3020 122 Cohen Anne Thornberry x3814 thornberryl@xavier.edu

Undergraduate Programs Associate Dean: Dr. Brenda Wiles wilesb@xavier.edu 3040 115 Cohen Jennifer Heindl x3893 heindlj@xavier.edu
Graduate Programs Associate Dean: Dr. Terri Enslein ensleint@xavier.edu 3148 117 Cohen 2023-2026

Assistant Dean: Ms. Marilyn Gomez gomez@xavier.edu 4392 109 Cohen Betty Rosenacker x3134 rosenackerb@xavier.edu
Assistant Dean: Mr. Keith Moore moorek56@xavier.edu 3016 114 Cohen Betty Rosenacker x3134 rosenackerb@xavier.edu

ABSN Dr. Beth Schultz schultzb6@xavier.edu 3802 163D Cohen Rebekah Friedhoff x3341 friedhoffr@xavier.edu 2023-2026
BSN Dr. Tim Curl curlt1@xavier.edu 3521 110 Cohen 2023-2026
COLLEGE OF OSTEOPATHIC 
MEDICINE Founding Dean: Dr. Steven Halm halms@xavier.edu 3725 338 CLC Rebekah Allen x3500 allenr19@xavier.edu

Senior Assoc Dean: Dr. Don Sefcik sefcikd@xavier.edu 3500 340 CLC Rebekah Allen x3500 allenr19@xavier.edu
Associate Dean: Dr. Zachary Vaskalis vaskalisz@xavier.edu 2989 340 CLC Rebekah Allen x3500 allenr19@xavier.edu
Associate Dean: Dr. Mike Lafontaine lafontainem@xavier.edu 3121 340 CLC Rebekah Allen x3500 allenr19@xavier.edu

Basic Sciences Dr. Ken Hensley hensleyk2@xavier.edu 4928 340 CLC 2025-2026

COLLEGE OF ARTS AND 
SCIENCES

Office of the Provost 7/2/2025
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